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STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
AUGUSTA

Decenker 27, 1033

Gs R MeIntire, Lursar
Bowloin College
Brunsulek, Baine

Dear 8ir:

. In response to your inuiry of tre £8th addressed
to Hon. Clyde R. Chapman, Attorcey Genmersl, I az pleased %o
suggest to you that at ¢he recont ajecisl session of. the
legisiature, Sectiom 3 of Chepter 137 of our Revised Statutes
waz amended by atriking cut all of 3uid sectiom acd substi-
tuting in place thereof the followings

"o person shall mowingly transport
from place to glase Iin this state any intoxiocating
liguors, with intent to sell the sore in this state
in viclation of law eteo."

Tnis was, i1 substance, s re-epacteent of the law
that &xisted from 1837 to 1958.  Section 16 of said act
2rovides that,-=-

Ya0 poreon shall dejposit or have in his
poasession any intoxicating liguors with Inten? to
sell the same in tkis state in violation of law op
with intent that the same shell be 55 sold by any
perszon, or to aid or sssist sny person 1n such scle,?

Fraw the foregoing it is evident that our prebibition
lsw probibits the sale of intoxticating liruors. It does not
ap ear v prohibit iransportation of intoxieating iiguors
provided they are zot for sele. It therefore ajpears to me
thet the irensportation of 11 uors for redicinzl and mechanicz)
purposes, anl the srts, is larTul a8 fur as our lass are oone-
cerned snd it dces not agpear to ne thut suchk transnortatiom
into the state ior ssid purpsses would be unlar ful under the .
FPedersl lov known 53 the “ebu-Kenyon Let zud the Reed hfrmendmont
vhich seem to sermit traasportaticn for redicinal, mecheniocal
end seientific purposes.



STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

AUGUETA  December &7, 1935

. B. Kcmtirﬁ, l“lﬂ’ﬂ&t‘, E’;};B 2a

it ras beon sugpested that the sresert adminis-
tration in Vashington has mude some rule or repulation +ith
rafererece Lo such shipments. Just thet these ragulsations sre
I hava no xnorledge.

_ I au informed that wn effors is belny made ty cur
state afficials to endeavor to securs a modifiestion of any
governeental regulations so as to perwit ihe shipment into
Naine of liguors for the aforescid porposes. Shiprent as
aloresaid 18 not srohibided by -ur Comstiiution nor is it
prouibibed by our statute law,

At & meeting reld hers yestorday, sttanded jquite
lLargely by the ccunty sttorieys and sheriffs of the various
founties, it vas unerizvesly decided that prosecutions fop
the travsportition of liquers for legitivate use should not
be instituted =0 thal 1t appesrs to se that the College world
have the right to secure and tesnspdort aleohol for use in its
iabtoratories and Iniflrzary without any lisbility of being
prosecuted for so doing.

Very truly yours,

Y,
Deuly dttorsey Gensrsl

8LF H



